Commission Members: Nicole Murati Ferrer Chairperson

CAMBRIDGE LICENSE COMMISSION

831 Massachusetts Avenue, First Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

Stephen Lenkauskas **City Electrician**

POLE AND CONDUIT COMMISSION

Jeya Niranjan **Acting Superintendent of Streets**

City of Cambridge Elizabeth Y. Lint **Executive Director**

AGENDA FOR POLE AND CONDUIT COMMISSION MEETING

Thursday, November 8, 2018, 2:00 P.M. **Cambridge City Hall** 795 Massachusetts Avenue Sullivan Chamber (2nd Floor) Cambridge, MA 02139

The Chair for the Pole and Conduit Commission anticipates that all three members of the Pole and Conduit Commission will be present at the City of Cambridge City Council's Transportation and Public Utilities Committee Meeting which will take place at the above-stated time, place and location. The Chair further anticipates that during this meeting, the members of the Pole and Conduit Commission may discuss and/or deliberate on the below listed matters.

- 1. The Federal Laws and Rules and Regulations regarding pre-existing and new installations of small cell attachments.
- 2. The Federal Laws and Rules and Regulations regarding new installations of small cell attachments on City-owned poles.
- 3. The Federal Communication Commission's policies on regulating small cell technology, including small cell attachments, and the City of Cambridge's and the Pole and Conduit Commission's response and policies thereto.
- 4. Developing a strategy on how to process, evaluate and vote on applications/requests for attachments to privately-owned or City-owned poles in light of federal law, City Ordinances and the Federal Communication Commission's policies and regulations.

Please note that the noticed Pole and Conduit Commission Meeting is not hosted by the Pole and Conduit Commission or its Chair. The meeting is hosted by Vice Mayor Devereux, Chair of the Cambridge City Council's Transportation and Public Utilities Committee. Notwithstanding, at the Transportation and Public Utilities Committee meeting, there will be a quorum of the Pole and Conduit Commission present. Since the anticipated matters of discussion are within the jurisdiction of the Pole and Conduit Commission, the meeting and presence of the Pole and Conduit Commission is being noticed pursuant to the Open Meeting Law.

For information on the agenda for the Transportation and Public Utilities Committee Meeting or information on how to present or submit public testimony, please refer to the City Council's website at: https://www.cambridgema.gov/Departments/citycouncil.

Elizabeth Lint, Executive Director

Elizabethe Tim